

WORLD ROLLER GAMES 2019

CITY - COUNTRY
BARCELONA - SPAIN

FROM June 29 THROUGH July 14

INFORMATION REGARDING:

ARTISTIC SKATING	
INLINE SPEED SKATING	
INLINE HOCKEY	
RINK HOCKEY	X
INLINE FREESTYLE	
ROLLER FREESTYLE	
INLINE DOWNHILL	
ROLLER DERBY	
INLINE ALPINE	
SKATEBOARDING	
SCOOTERING	

BULLETIN N°05

DATE 18/02/2019

INTRODUCTION

The Official Rules for the upcoming World Roller Games, Barcelona 2019 regarding Rink Hockey were published in July 2018:

http://www.worldskate.org/rink-hockey/about/regulations.html

This regulation must be respected by all the National Federations and Continental Areas.

COMPETITION: GENERAL OBSERVATIONS

All participating teams will be divided into the following 3 competition formats:

- World Skate Rink Hockey World Championship
- World Skate Rink Hockey Intercontinental Championship
- World Skate Rink Hockey Challenger's Championship

The qualification system of each National Team is established according to the rankings obtained in previous world competitions.

REGISTRATION

As previously mentioned, per rulebook only those National Federations that have participated at the Continental Championships 2018 will be able to participate at the World Roller Games 2019.

These countries are listed on the Annex 1.

We kindly request the National Federations that are willing to participate to send an e-mail to sportsdepartment@worldskate.org and rinkhockey@worldskate.org (in cc) to confirm their participation to the Rink Hockey World Championships as part of the 2019 World Roller Games within March 31, 2019.

If the National Federation does not send the e mail within the specified date, it will be understood that they will not take part in the event.



The next step for the teams, will be the nominative registration on World Skate Sports Entry Platform to be carried out by each National Federation.

World Skate Sports Entry Platform will open on April 15 2019 and will close on May 31 2019.

Only those National Federations who previously sent the participation e-mail will be taken into account with **no exceptions**.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Carmelo Paniagua Rink Hockey Technical Commission Chairman Roberto Marotta Secretary General World Skate

